| · | | | |
|--|--|-------------------------------------|--|
| Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | | | |
| (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY | | | |
| Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼ | | ▼ ▼ | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached | original documents or copy thereof. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and addres | s of receiving party(ies) | |
| Gustave BERGNES; Whitney W. SMITH | Name: Cytokinetics, Inc. | | |
| Bing YAO; David J. MORGANS, Jr.; | | | |
| Andrew McDonald | internal Address: | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Vo | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| ✓ Assignment | Street Address: 280 East Grand Avenue | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | | | |
| | | | |
| Other | 0 | | |
| 12/19/03; 1/5/04; 12/19/03; | City: South S.F | State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94080</u> | |
| Execution Date: 1/5/04 and 1/5/04 | Additional name(s) & a | address(es) attached? Yes 🔽 No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/626,012 and | B. Patent No.(s) _ | ··· | |
| PCT/US03/23319 | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes V | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of ap | plications and patents involved: | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 7. T | 3.41)\$80.00 | |
| Name:David A. Lowin | 7. Total fee (37 CFR | 3.41) | |
| Internal Address: | Enclosed | | |
| mena Address. | Authorized to | be charged to deposit account | |
| | | | |
| | 9 Deposit assemble | umbor | |
| | 8. Deposit account n | umber. | |
| Street Address: | 501339 (Pls. Ref | erence Atty. Docket 7144P1) | |
| | | | |
| City: Woodside State: CA Zip: 94062 | | | |
| | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| 9. Signature. | | | |
| | | | |
| David A. Lowin, Reg. No. 29,326 | <u> ノバル </u> | 2/26/04 | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: | | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 7144P1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Gustave BERGNES; Whitney W. SMITH; Bing YAO; David J. MORGANS, Jr.;

and Andrew MACDONALD, having the addresses indicated below, have invented certain subject matter

entitled "COMPOUNDS COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS" (the "Invention") for which We have executed

application U.S. Serlal No. 10/626,012, filed July 23, 2003 ("Attorney Docket No. 7144P1") for Letters Patent

of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, CYTOKINETICS, INC., having an address at 280 East Grand Avenue,

South San Francisco, CA 94080 ("ASSIGNEE") desires to perfect its right to the Invention and in the

Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, We acknowledge ASSIGNEE's interest in the Invention and hereby assign

to ASSIGNEE for the United States of America and for all countries foreign thereto, all our rights, title and

interest, including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in the

Invention, as described and claimed in application Attorney Docket No. 7144P1 or in any continuation,

division, reissue, reexamination or extension thereof and any legal equivalent thereof in a country foreign to

the United States of America (including International Application No. PCT/US03/23319); the Invention,

application and Letters Patent to be owned by ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns and legal

representatives, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted.

ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 2 P248

NAME OF INVENTOR:

PATENT ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 7144P1

This assignment is effective as of the earlier of: (a) the date of my signature hereto, or (b) the filing date accorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office to application Attorney Docket No. 7144P1 as indicated in the Filing Receipt for said application.

I have read and understand this Assignment document for application Attorney Docket No. 7144P1 and agree hereto, as indicated by my signature as set forth below.

Gustave BERGNES

| Residence: Pacifica, CA | | |
|----------------------------|------------------------------|--|
| Signature: | Date: 12/19/02 | |
| | | |
| NAME OF INVENTOR: | Whitney W. SMITH | |
| Residence: El Cerrito, CA | | |
| Signature: | Date: //5/04 | |
| | | |
| NAME OF INVENTOR: | Bing YAO | |
| Residence: Hayward, CA | | |
| Signature: Ong y | Date: 12/19/03 | |
| | | |
| NAME OF INVENTOR: D | avid J. MORGANS, Jr. | |
| Residence: Los Altos, CA | | |
| Signature: | Date: 15/0 4 | |
| . | / / | |
| NAME OF INVENTOR: | Andrew MACDONALD M. | |
| Residence: Mill Valley, CA | | |
| Signature: Date: 1/5 0 | | |
| | $\gamma \supset \gamma^{-1}$ | |

ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 2

P248

PATENT REEL: 014380 FRAME: 0734

DAVID A. LOWIN

ATTORNEY AT LAW

OFFICE & COURIER ADDRESS: 115 Foxwood Road Portola Valley, CA 94028 TELEPHONE CONTACTS: (650) 851-0980 OFFICE (650) 851-0989 FAX (650) 906-5559 CELL

POSTAL ADDRESS: P.O. Box 620535

Woodside, CA 94062-0535

E-MAIL ADDRESS: DAVE@FOXWOODLAW.COM

CONFIDENTIAL

FACSIMILE MESSAGE / TRANSMITTAL PAGE

THIS COMMUNICATION IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED. IT CONTAINS INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE IDENTIFIED ADDRESSEE (OR AN EMPLOYEE/AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERY TO THE ADDRESSEE) YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

IF YOU HAVE NOT RECEIVED ALL PAGES, OR RECEIVED THIS FACSIMILE IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY. THANK YOU.

A CONFIRMATION COPY WILL BE SENT ONLY IF THIS BOX IS CHECKED.

DATE: February 26, 2004

PAGES:

Page 1 of 4

TO:

Assignment Recordation Services

FAX #:

(703) 306-5995

FROM:

David A. Lowin

RE:

Atty. Docket No:

7144P1

Application of:

BERGNES, Gustave, et al.

Serial No:

10/626,012

Filed:

July 23, 2003

For:

COMPOUNDS, COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS

ASSIGNEE:

RECORDED: 02/26/2004

CYTOKINETICS, INCORPORATED

Following is an assignment and recordation cover sheet with deposit account authorization...

PATENT REEL: 014380 FRAME: 0735